Labor Commissioner in Sanniquellie, Nimba County, alleging unfair labor practice. He stated 

that he was employed by the appellant, AML, on August 26, 2014, as light duty driver, a Grade 

4 position, and  was assigned at the Mines Department with a monthly salary payment of 

United States Three Hundred Seventy-Six Dollars Fifty Cents (US$376.50); that the head of 

the Estate Department of AML, Maria da Silva, had him transferred on October 2014 from the 

Mines Department to the Canteen under the Estate Department in the capacity as Food 

Quality Superintendent; that he worked at the canteen in Yekepa from October 2014 to